( i) a Grant not to exceed Nine Hundred Thousand and No/I 00 Dollars ($900,000) 
63 to assist in the construction, installation, and equipping of the a new 33- unit mixed-use development 
64 in the English Avenue neighborhood located at 839 Joseph E. Boone Boulevard, Atlanta, Georgia 303 18; 
65 (ii) a Grant not to exceed Six Hundred Forty Thousand Dollars ($640,000.00) to assist in the 
66 construction, installation, and equipping of a new multifamily residential development complex 
67 located at 646 Echo Street, Atlanta, Georgia 30318; and that Grant approved by the Redevelopment 
68 Agent on January 18, 2024; (iii) an additional Grant not to exceed Sixty-Six Thousand Dollars 
69 ($66,000.00) to construct a three-story small mixed-use development located at 557 Lindsay Street, 
70 Atlanta, Georgia 30314; (iv) a Grant not to exceed Two Hundred Fifty Thousand Dollars ($250,000.00) 
71 to help finance an expansion of the National Center for Civil and Human Rights located at I 00 Ivan 
72 Allen Jr., Boulevard; and (v) a Grant not to exceed One Million Dollars ($1,000,000.00) to renovate 
73 and construct a small multifamily development located at 385 Joseph E.